OFFICIAL

BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW
ORDINANCE NUMBER 1512

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED
FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT HEREINAFTER SET FORTH, DURING THE

YEAR 2021.

Be it ORDAINED and ENACTED, and it is hereby ORDAINED and ENACTED by the Borough of West View,
County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

SECTION 1 - That the revenues and expenditures of Fiscal Year 2021, the following amounts are hereby
appropriated from the fund equities, revenues and other financing sources available for the Year 2021 for
the specific purposes set forth on the following pages

Revenue Source
Taxes & Fees
Licenses/Permits
Fines/Forfeits
Interest/Rents
Entitlements
Dept. Earnings
Mis. Revenue

TOTAL

Expenditure Category
General Gov't

Public Safety

Health & Welfare
Hwy/Roads/Streets
Rec/Parks/Lib/Civil
Debt Service

Ins. Prem/Ben

TOTAL

General Fund
3,076,800.00
195,100.00
43,500.00
3,000.00
354,500.00
132,600.00
20,000.00

3,825,500.00

General Fund

301,900.00
1,539,700.00
57,000.00
912,000.00
15,500.00
112,500.00
886,900.00

3,825,500.00

Building Fund

102,530.00

102,530.00

Building Fund
102,530.00

102,530.00

Highway  Capital Projects &
Aid Fund  Proprietary Fund Total
3,076,800.00
195,100.00
43,500.00
105,530.00
174,915.00 1,275,488.00 1,804,903.00
132,600.00
536,099.00 556,099.00
174,915.00 1,811,587.00 5,914,532.00
Highway Capital Projects &
Aid Fund  Proprietary Fund Total
404,430.00
1,639,700.00
1,275,488.00 1,332,488.00
174,915.00 1,086,915.00
15,500.00
536,099.00 648,599.00
886,900.00
174,915.00 1,811,587.00 5,914,532.00

SECTION 2 - That any Ordinance or part of Ordinance in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are
hereby repealed to the extent of said conflict.

ADOPTED this 10th day of December 2020
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EXAMINED and APPROVED this 10th day of December 2020
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